OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ZRISON/	L INFORMATION		
	TEGANI, PREMIUS HE		
OME A	DDRESS: Clarton Cannery		B. C. Packers
EGISTR	ATION NUMBER 11165	SEX: Male	AGE: 25
CCUPA'	TION: Plehermen		
(If any	business or businesses carried on, str with anyone; if partnership, give	ate where, under what name and partner's name.)	whether carried on by you
	ER: Claxton Cannery, S		是"智力工程"的是一种特色的"国际工程"是计划和自然中心的"自然自然"的对抗性的一种。他们是这种种的
IAME O	F WIFE OR HUSBAND:		
	S OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:		
	OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN		
ADDRE			
	CHILDREN:		
		Secretaria de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya	
en e			
2. BU	ILDINGS AND OTHER IMP	ROVEMENTS: None	

3. IN	SURANCE (Give particulars;		
	XES (Amount and where paya		
5. EN	NCUMBRANCES (Including an	y unregistered claims or de	posit of title deed)
4 0	CUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)	

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:
8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Four-roomed company cabin, Clarton Cannery,
Skeena River, B. G.
2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Clayton Cannery, B. C. Packers,
Skeena River, B. C.
3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Rent free
4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURI EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
3 Note stored in Clarton Connery, Skeens River, B. C.
. Fishing not winch stored at Claston-Connery, Skeens, River, B. C.
2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. None
3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN,
CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY

为于对数的。

	FILE No.
4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROOF	
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assign	
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER ST \$5 per Savings Cartificate dated march 15, 1941.	
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: None	
9. LIFE INSURANCE: None	
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None	
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None	
LIABILITIES	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: None	
2. TRADE DEBTS: Nº40	
REMARKS:	
I certify that the above information is true and complete and every description in any protected area in British Columbia and so and indirect.	fully discloses all my property ets forth all my liabilities dire
Dated this 24th day of March (Signature)	1942. V. Shegumi
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE July 26/43
Our File No. 176	
Full Name IKEGAMI, Hideniro	
(Surname	in Block Letters)
Registration No	V Mele - Female Age <u>July 21/1916</u> (Check)
Former Address <u>Claxton Cannery.</u>	Skeena River, B.C.
Date Evacuated	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address <u>Eatonville, Ont</u> 18/3/4/4 - 206	omanifillest, montrial Luce
V Married - Single	
(Check)	Name of Wife
Name of Mother (YAMANAGA) Ritsu (dec	Name of Father Matajiro #10915
Requested by D. Egglestone	(Yes or No)
Additional Information _ Fishers	

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUIMARY File No. 476 March 23, 1946. Re: Hidehiro IKEGAMI, Registration No. 11165 In his declaration to the Custodian on March 24, 1942, this man, who was evacuated on March 25, 1942, declared that he was the owner of 3 nets stored at Clarton Cannery, Skeens River, and a fishing net winch stored at Clarton Cannery. British Columbia Packers Ltd., who operate Clarton Cannery, have informed that the company settled with the Japanese for all fishing gear before the Japanese left the plant in 1942. The company further states that there is no private gear of any kind at Claxton which may belong to persons of Japanese origin. IKEGAMI reported \$5.00 in War Saving Certificates. This did not come under the control of this office. No other property of any kind is revealed by this file. This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. I machecan FM/MM March 23, 1946.

CANADA DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN PHONE PACIFIC 6181 SOS ROYAL BANK SLDG. JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION PLEASE REFER TO HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE THE NO. 176 March 19, 1946. EVACUATION SECTION MAR 2 2 1946 British Columbia Packers Ltd., Foot of Campbell Street. Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sires Ret Hidehiro IKEGAMI, Reg. No. 11165 This man was formerly a fisherman employed by your company at Clarton Cannery, Skeens River. At the time of his evacuation from the protected area he reported to this office that he had left 3 nets stored at Claxton Cannery. We would very much appreciate receiving any information you may be able to supply in regard to the fishing gear belonging to Hidehiro IREGAMI. fours truly, I mache say den si mi Protection Department.

all Jap year was adjusted in 1942 when

the Japa left the Blant we have no

baning of Sur Lin

Mile ²0. 476

April 13, 1945.

Ros gradouted frontier Rosesto, 20085

This file reveals the following Habilities, both of which have been gald.

Glain of H. Purnya ^Co. for \$2.60 was paid on July 10, 1943, from funds paid into this office by LEIGANG for they purpose.

Slate of Paton Fich Company for \$577.55 was paid on April 13, 1946, True Cuale paid in to this office by Ikiniek for that purpose.

this among is continue to to in converge with information on fals.

April 13, 1946.